REGULAR EMPLOYMENT 2023 - 2024 School Year - At Appropriate Placement on the Salary Schedule

Employee Name
Anna Alvarez
Juliet Banderas
Noreen Basharat
Evelyn Bernal
Donna Brewer
Joseph Bustillos
Rosetta Coleman
Iltzel Contreras
Nancy Duron

Isis Gomez
Denise Harper
Evelyn Lopez
Samantha Marquez
Breeary Marshall
April May

Donna McGee
Gary Ortiz
Ronnessa Singson
Daniel Solis
Cecilia Vasquez
Alfredo Zuniga

*pending compliance with criminal background check

SHORT TERM EMPLOYMENT 2023 - 2024 School Year - At Appropriate Placement on the Salary Schedule

Assignment
Noon Duty Aide-MAG
Accounts Specialist-DO

Paraeducator | SPED-BV
Nutrition Services Lead |-SV

Child Care Assistant-FK
Grounds Worker Il
Noon Duty Aide-PT

Paraeducator | GEN-UHS

October 24, 2023

Behavioral Health Therapist-BV/CIT

Paraeducator | GEN-HHS
Child Care Assistant-MAG
Paraeducator | GEN-CIT

Administrative Secretary
Health Technician-UE
Office Manager-CAB
Child Care Assistant-FK
Noon Duty Aide-UE
Noon Duty Aide-CAB
Head Custodian-FK
Child Care Assistant-BV
Warehouse Driver

Employee Name
Samantha Baker
Steven Beas
Kaylie Berry
Sophia Burnett
Shemari Collins
Destiny Fields
Zohra Kunonga
Jayden Moller
Danielle Shelton
Lianna Smith
Justin Venges

*pending compliance with criminal background check

EMPLOYMENT ENDING

Employee Name
Juliet Banderas
Yvonne Dodd

Amy Ellerbrock
Sara Jahanbani
April May

Maritza Macias
Samantha Marquez
Kristin Mendez
Libni Poot

Assignment

Student Peer Tutor-UHS
Student Peer Tutor-UHS
Student Peer Tutor-UHS
Student Peer Tutor-UHS

Communications Intern-DO

Student Peer Tutor-UHS
Student Peer Tutor-UHS
College Intern-DO

Student Peer Tutor-UHS
Student Peer Tutor-UHS
Student Peer Tutor-UHS

Assignment
Account Clerk llI-DO

Nutrition Services Assistant [I-UHS

Administrative Secretary

Paraeducator | GEN-VAL

Clerical Assistant-CAB

Nutrition Services Assistant-MAG

Director Secretary

Paraeducator || SPED-UHS

Paraeducator | GEN-BV

Upland Unified School District
CLASSIFIED HUMAN RESOURCES BOARD REPORT

Salary
$15.50/hourly
$23.30/hourly
$18.04/hourly
$20.27/hourly
$22.39/hourly
$22.42/hourly
$15.50/hourly
$18.04/hourly
$82,201.00/annual
$18.04/hourly
$22.39/hourly
$18.04/hourly
$60,561.00/annual
$19.13/hourly
$21.98/hourly
$22.39/hourly
$15.50/hourly
$15.50/hourly
$25.20/hourly
$18.40/hourly
$24.70/hourly

Salary

$15.50/hourly
$15.50/hourly
$15.50/hourly
$15.50/hourly
$15.50/hourly
$15.50/hourly
$15.50/hourly
$15.50/hourly
$15.50/hourly
$15.50/hourly
$15.50/hourly

Effective Date
10/24/2023
11/02/2023
10/12/2023
10/17/2023
09/29/2023
09/29/2023
10/24/2023
10/06/2023
09/26/2023

Effective Date*
10/16/2023
10/25/2023
10/17/2023
08/24/2023
09/27/2023
10/02/2023
10/11/2023
10/25/2023
10/25/2023
10/20/2023
09/27/2023
10/13/2023
10/25/2023
10/25/2023
10/02/2023
09/27/2023
10/18/2023
10/23/2023
10/09/2023
10/09/2023
10/24/2023

Effective Date*

07/01/2023-08/30/2024
07/01/2023-08/30/2024
07/01/2023-08/30/2024
07/01/2023-08/30/2024
10/25/2023-06/13/2024
07/01/2023-08/30/2024
07/01/2023-08/30/2024
07/01/2023-08/30/2024
07/01/2023-08/30/2024
07/01/2023-08/30/2024
07/01/2023-08/30/2024

Remarks

Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation



Upland Unified School District
CLASSIFIED HUMAN RESOURCES BOARD REPORT
October 24, 2023

Viridiana Ramirez Noon Duty Aide-VAL 09/28/2023 Resignation
Evey Raygoza Risk Management/Benefits Specialist 10/09/2023 Resignation
Ronnessa Singson Noon Duty Aide-PT 10/20/2023 Resignation
Daniel Solis Noon Duty Aide-PT 10/06/2023 Resignation
Daniel Solis Custodian-UJH 10/06/2023 Resignation
Shelby Taylor Speech Language Pathologist Assistant 10/31/2023 Resignation
Lisbeth Topete-Castro Health Technician-UE 09/26/2023 Resignation
Cecilia Vasquez Noon Duty Aide-FK 10/20/2023 Resignation
Cody Wolanik Mechanic 09/26/2023 Resignation
SUBSTITUTE EMPLOYMENT
Employee Name Assignment Salary Effective Date*
Mervat Andrwas Substitute Paraeducator $16.04/hourly 09/18/2023
Konstanze Burleson Substitute Noon Duty Aide $15.50/hourly 09/28/2023
Gorge Gonzalez Substitute Custodian $17.37/hourly 10/10/2023
Lesly Martinez Substitute Clerk $15.74/hourly 09/29/2023
Diamond Montano Substitute Clerk $15.74/hourly 09/29/2023
Kimberly Murrell Substitute Paraeducator $16.04/hourly 10/10/2023
Craig Soto Substitute Warehouse Driver $18.06/hourly 09/07/2023
Natalie Sullivan Substitute Noon Duty Aide $15.50/hourly 09/06/2023

*pending compliance with criminal background check

ADDITIONAL ACTIVITY POSITIONS

Employee Name Assignment Stipend Effective Date*
Julianna Arroyo Webmaster-SYC $1,224.98/Stipend 2023/2024
Daisy Davis Webmaster-CIT $1,224.98/Stipend 2023/2024
Vince Elefante Football Assistant | Coach-UHS $4,732.89/Stipend 2023/2024
April May Webmaster-CAB $1,224.98/Stipend 2023/2024
David Moran Boys Varsity Wrestling Coach-UHS $5,011.29/Stipend 2023/2024
Jeannette Poot-May Webmaster-BV $1,224.98/Stipend 2023/2024

2023 Extended School Year (ESY) — At Appropriate Placement on the Salary Schedule

Employee Name Assignment Salary Effective Date*
Elizabeth Sanchez Paraeducator [| SPED-SV $19.13/hourly 06/20/2023-07/20/2023

TEMPORARY INCREASE IN HOURS

Employee Name Assignment Effective Date Remarks

Melissa Aguilar Paraeducator | GEN-UE 10/25/2023-06/09/2024 5hrs.to 7 hrs.
Aracely Nunez Paraeducator | GEN-UJH 09/18/2023-06/12/2024 6 hrs. to 7 hrs.
Karina Ojeda Paraeducator | GEN-UE 10/25/2023-06/09/2024 6 hrs. to 7 hrs.
Diana Puerto Paraeducator | GEN-UJH 09/18/2023-06/12/2024 6 hrs.to 7 hrs.
Lisa Seagrove Nutrition Services Assistant I-SV 10/02/2023-06/13/2024 2 hrs. to 4 hrs.
Francisco Yepes Wellness Center Aide-UE 10/25/2023-06/09/2024 7 hrs. to 8 hrs.
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

Lenora Amaral Paraeducator working additional hours from 08/28/2023-06/12/2024 to provide student tutoring at Sierra Vista

Elementary; NTE 3 hrs. per week at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by LCAP)



Upland Unified School District
CLASSIFIED HUMAN RESOURCES BOARD REPORT
October 24, 2023

Angelina Barragan Classified employee will work extra hours to provide Enrichment & Intervention services to support student
achievement, behavior and attendance before and after school from 08/28/2023-06/13/2024; NTE 40 hours at
Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by TTL1)

Kelly Andocilla Classified staff working additional hours from 08/01/2023-06/28/2024 to attend Positive Behavior Interventions and

Tamara Ward Support monthly planning meetings at Pepper Tree Elementary; NTE 15 hrs./ea. at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded
by LCAP)

Cloteil Henry Paraeducator working additional hours from 09/01/2023-05/30/2024 to assist with the after-school Dance program
at Citrus Elementary; NTE 25 hrs. at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by LCAP)

Angel Mendez Head Custodian working additional hours from 03/04/2024-03/06/2024 to attend Science Camp; NTE $243.00.
(Funded by GNED)

Coral Roybal Paraeducator working additional hours from 08/01/2023-06/30/2024 to assist with Training and planning hours for
the English Language Proficiency Assessment of California testing; NTE 20 hrs. at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded
by LCAP)

Classified staff from different sites working additional hours from 09/01/2023-01/18/2024 to coordinate and support students for the Scripps National
Spelling Bee and San Bernardino County Spelling Bee; NTE 15 hrs./ea. at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by LCAP)

Jody Bannister | ParuKona | Ericka Lujan

Classified staff from different sites worked an additional hour on 09/28/2023 to attend the Literacy Intervention Program for the Elementary students
reaching below grade level; NTE 1 hr./ea. (Funded by LCAP)

Christian Alcantar | Jillian DeMelo | Elizabeth Miller | Megan Willison

Soccer Coaches working additional hours from 09/01/2023-12/31/2023 to provide athletic instruction and coaching for 4t, 5t and 6% grade; NTE 55
hrs./ea. (Funded by ELOP)

Michael Acosta Jesus Bustillos Pablo Carillo Carlos Hernandez Shelia Larson
Brad Mikula Luis Munoz Karina Ojeda Noah Walker Francisco Yepes

Classified staff from different sites working additional hours from 08/28/2023-06/30/2024 to support with Saturday School during the school year;
NTE 5 hrs./ea. per Saturday at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by LCAP)

Lenora Amaral Carol Boersma Valerie Caustrita Sharon Clark Wouter Crowder
Ricardo Gonzalez Veronica Guzman Aimee Kavic Susan Koch Steven Laturno
Thelma Martinez April May Veronica Medina Angel Mendez Arla Miller
Rebecca Moore Joe Morales Serfino Ortiz Uriel Padilla Jeanette Poot May
Lenore Ramos Vanessa Ruiz Elvia Scroggins Jeff Teachout Cameron Walker

Monique Walker Noah Walker Caroline Willard



