Upland Unified School District CLASSIFIED HUMAN RESOURCES BOARD REPORT October 24, 2023

REGULAR EMPLOYMENT 2023 - 2024 School Year - At Appropriate Placement on the Salary Schedule

Employee Name	Assignment	Salary	Effective Date*
Anna Alvarez	Noon Duty Aide-MAG	\$15.50/hourly	10/16/2023
Juliet Banderas	Accounts Specialist-DO	\$23.30/hourly	10/25/2023
Noreen Basharat	Paraeducator I SPED-BV	\$18.04/hourly	10/17/2023
Evelyn Bernal	Nutrition Services Lead I-SV	\$20.27/hourly	08/24/2023
Donna Brewer	Child Care Assistant-FK	\$22.39/hourly	09/27/2023
Joseph Bustillos	Grounds Worker II	\$22.42/hourly	10/02/2023
Rosetta Coleman	Noon Duty Aide-PT	\$15.50/hourly	10/11/2023
Itzel Contreras	Paraeducator I GEN-UHS	\$18.04/hourly	10/25/2023
Nancy Duron	Behavioral Health Therapist-BV/CIT	\$82,201.00/annual	10/25/2023
Isis Gomez	Paraeducator I GEN-HHS	\$18.04/hourly	10/20/2023
Denise Harper	Child Care Assistant-MAG	\$22.39/hourly	09/27/2023
Evelyn Lopez	Paraeducator I GEN-CIT	\$18.04/hourly	10/13/2023
Samantha Marquez	Administrative Secretary	\$60,561.00/annual	10/25/2023
Breeary Marshall	Health Technician-UE	\$19.13/hourly	10/25/2023
April May	Office Manager-CAB	\$21.98/hourly	10/02/2023
Donna McGee	Child Care Assistant-FK	\$22.39/hourly	09/27/2023
Gary Ortiz	Noon Duty Aide-UE	\$15.50/hourly	10/18/2023
Ronnessa Singson	Noon Duty Aide-CAB	\$15.50/hourly	10/23/2023
Daniel Solis	Head Custodian-FK	\$25.20/hourly	10/09/2023
Cecilia Vasquez	Child Care Assistant-BV	\$18.40/hourly	10/09/2023
Alfredo Zuniga	Warehouse Driver	\$24.70/hourly	10/24/2023

^{*}pending compliance with criminal background check

SHORT TERM EMPLOYMENT 2023 - 2024 School Year - At Appropriate Placement on the Salary Schedule

Employee Name	Assignment	Salary	Effective Date*
Samantha Baker	Student Peer Tutor-UHS	\$15.50/hourly	07/01/2023-08/30/2024
Steven Beas	Student Peer Tutor-UHS	\$15.50/hourly	07/01/2023-08/30/2024
Kaylie Berry	Student Peer Tutor-UHS	\$15.50/hourly	07/01/2023-08/30/2024
Sophia Burnett	Student Peer Tutor-UHS	\$15.50/hourly	07/01/2023-08/30/2024
Shemari Collins	Communications Intern-DO	\$15.50/hourly	10/25/2023-06/13/2024
Destiny Fields	Student Peer Tutor-UHS	\$15.50/hourly	07/01/2023-08/30/2024
Zohra Kunonga	Student Peer Tutor-UHS	\$15.50/hourly	07/01/2023-08/30/2024
Jayden Moller	College Intern-DO	\$15.50/hourly	07/01/2023-08/30/2024
Danielle Shelton	Student Peer Tutor-UHS	\$15.50/hourly	07/01/2023-08/30/2024
Lianna Smith	Student Peer Tutor-UHS	\$15.50/hourly	07/01/2023-08/30/2024
Justin Venges	Student Peer Tutor-UHS	\$15.50/hourly	07/01/2023-08/30/2024

^{*}pending compliance with criminal background check

EMPLOYMENT ENDING

Employee Name Juliet Banderas Yvonne Dodd Amy Ellerbrock Sara Jahanbani April May	Assignment Account Clerk III-DO Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS Administrative Secretary Paraeducator I GEN-VAL Clerical Assistant-CAB	Effective Date 10/24/2023 11/02/2023 10/12/2023 10/17/2023 09/29/2023	Remarks Resignation Resignation Resignation Resignation Resignation
Maritza Macias	Nutrition Services Assistant-MAG	09/29/2023	Resignation
Samantha Marquez	Director Secretary	10/24/2023	Resignation
Kristin Mendez	Paraeducator II SPED-UHS	10/06/2023	Resignation
Libni Poot	Paraeducator I GEN-BV	09/26/2023	Resignation

Upland Unified School District CLASSIFIED HUMAN RESOURCES BOARD REPORT October 24, 2023

Viridiana Ramirez	Noon Duty Aide-VAL	09/28/2023	Resignation
Evey Raygoza	Risk Management/Benefits Specialist	10/09/2023	Resignation
Ronnessa Singson	Noon Duty Aide-PT	10/20/2023	Resignation
Daniel Solis	Noon Duty Aide-PT	10/06/2023	Resignation
Daniel Solis	Custodian-UJH	10/06/2023	Resignation
Shelby Taylor	Speech Language Pathologist Assistant	10/31/2023	Resignation
Lisbeth Topete-Castro	Health Technician-UE	09/26/2023	Resignation
Cecilia Vasquez	Noon Duty Aide-FK	10/20/2023	Resignation
Cody Wolanik	Mechanic	09/26/2023	Resignation

SUBSTITUTE EMPLOYMENT

Employee Name	Assignment	Salary	Effective Date*
Mervat Andrwas	Substitute Paraeducator	\$16.04/hourly	09/18/2023
Konstanze Burleson	Substitute Noon Duty Aide	\$15.50/hourly	09/28/2023
Gorge Gonzalez	Substitute Custodian	\$17.37/hourly	10/10/2023
Lesly Martinez	Substitute Clerk	\$15.74/hourly	09/29/2023
Diamond Montano	Substitute Clerk	\$15.74/hourly	09/29/2023
Kimberly Murrell	Substitute Paraeducator	\$16.04/hourly	10/10/2023
Craig Soto	Substitute Warehouse Driver	\$18.06/hourly	09/07/2023
Natalie Sullivan	Substitute Noon Duty Aide	\$15.50/hourly	09/06/2023

*pending compliance with criminal background check

ADDITIONAL ACTIVITY POSITIONS

Employee Name	Assignment	Stipend	Effective Date*
Julianna Arroyo	Webmaster-SYC	\$1,224.98/Stipend	2023/2024
Daisy Davis	Webmaster-CIT	\$1,224.98/Stipend	2023/2024
Vince Elefante	Football Assistant I Coach-UHS	\$4,732.89/Stipend	2023/2024
April May	Webmaster-CAB	\$1,224.98/Stipend	2023/2024
David Moran	Boys Varsity Wrestling Coach-UHS	\$5,011.29/Stipend	2023/2024
Jeannette Poot-May	Webmaster-BV	\$1,224.98/Stipend	2023/2024

2023 Extended School Year (ESY) - At Appropriate Placement on the Salary Schedule

Employee Name	Assignment	Salary	Effective Date*
Elizabeth Sanchez	Paraeducator II SPED-SV	\$19.13/hourly	06/20/2023-07/20/2023

TEMPORARY INCREASE IN HOURS

Employee Name	Assignment	Effective Date	Remarks
Melissa Aguilar	Paraeducator I GEN-UE	10/25/2023-06/09/2024	5 hrs. to 7 hrs.
Aracely Nunez	Paraeducator I GEN-UJH	09/18/2023-06/12/2024	6 hrs. to 7 hrs.
Karina Ojeda	Paraeducator I GEN-UE	10/25/2023-06/09/2024	6 hrs. to 7 hrs.
Diana Puerto	Paraeducator I GEN-UJH	09/18/2023-06/12/2024	6 hrs. to 7 hrs.
Lisa Seagrove	Nutrition Services Assistant I-SV	10/02/2023-06/13/2024	2 hrs. to 4 hrs.
Francisco Yepes	Wellness Center Aide-UE	10/25/2023-06/09/2024	7 hrs. to 8 hrs.

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

Lenora Amaral Paraeducator working additional hours from 08/28/2023-06/12/2024 to provide student tutoring at Sierra Vista

Elementary; NTE 3 hrs. per week at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by LCAP)

Upland Unified School District CLASSIFIED HUMAN RESOURCES BOARD REPORT October 24, 2023

Angelina Barragan Classified employee will work extra hours to provide Enrichment & Intervention services to support student achievement, behavior and attendance before and after school from 08/28/2023-06/13/2024; NTE 40 hours at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by TTL1) Kelly Andocilla Classified staff working additional hours from 08/01/2023-06/28/2024 to attend Positive Behavior Interventions and Tamara Ward Support monthly planning meetings at Pepper Tree Elementary; NTE 15 hrs./ea. at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by LCAP) Cloteil Henry Paraeducator working additional hours from 09/01/2023-05/30/2024 to assist with the after-school Dance program at Citrus Elementary; NTE 25 hrs. at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by LCAP) Angel Mendez Head Custodian working additional hours from 03/04/2024-03/06/2024 to attend Science Camp; NTE \$243.00. (Funded by GNED) Coral Roybal Paraeducator working additional hours from 08/01/2023-06/30/2024 to assist with Training and planning hours for the English Language Proficiency Assessment of California testing; NTE 20 hrs. at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by LCAP) Classified staff from different sites working additional hours from 09/01/2023-01/18/2024 to coordinate and support students for the Scripps National Spelling Bee and San Bernardino County Spelling Bee; NTE 15 hrs./ea. at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by LCAP) Jody Bannister Paru Kona Ericka Lujan Classified staff from different sites worked an additional hour on 09/28/2023 to attend the Literacy Intervention Program for the Elementary students reaching below grade level; NTE 1 hr./ea. (Funded by LCAP) Jillian DeMelo Elizabeth Miller Megan Willison Christian Alcantar Soccer Coaches working additional hours from 09/01/2023-12/31/2023 to provide athletic instruction and coaching for 4th, 5th and 6th grade; NTE 55 hrs./ea. (Funded by ELOP) Michael Acosta Jesus Bustillos Pablo Carillo Carlos Hernandez Shelia Larson Luis Munoz Karina Ojeda Noah Walker Francisco Yepes Brad Mikula Classified staff from different sites working additional hours from 08/28/2023-06/30/2024 to support with Saturday School during the school year; NTE 5 hrs./ea. per Saturday at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by LCAP) Lenora Amaral Carol Boersma Valerie Caustrita Sharon Clark Wouter Crowder Ricardo Gonzalez Veronica Guzman Aimee Kavic Susan Koch Steven Laturno Thelma Martinez Veronica Medina Angel Mendez April May Arla Miller Rebecca Moore Serfino Ortiz Joe Morales Uriel Padilla Jeanette Poot May Lenore Ramos Vanessa Ruiz Elvia Scroggins Jeff Teachout Cameron Walker

Caroline Willard

Monique Walker

Noah Walker